
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5867
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER SCHOLARSHIP SCHEMES
Banerjee Shri Ambica;Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated, released and utilized under the Pre-matric and Post-matric Scholarship Schemes in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the target set and achievements made under these schemes during the said period, Sate-wise; and

(c) the number of students benefited during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) : The funds allocated, released and utilized State-wise under the Pre-matric and Post-matric Scholarship Schemes in the country during each of the last three years and the current year are enclosed as annexure-I & II. There was no system of indicating State-wise financial allocation prior to 2010-11.

(b)&(c): The target set, achievements made and the number of students benefited under these schemes during the said period, State-wise are enclosed as annexure-III & IV.
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